1995 Oct 25 1
Philips Components Product specification
Fusible chip resistor
size 1206
FRC01
FEATURES
• Overload protection without the risk
of fire

accordance with Table 2.
Table 2 Last digit of 12NC
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a FRC01
resistor, value 200 Ω, packed in
blister tape and supplied on a reel of
5000 units is: 2322 750 62001.
RESISTANCE
DECADE
LAST DIGIT
1 to 9.76 Ω 8
10 to 97.6 Ω 9
100 to 240 Ω 1
1995 Oct 25 2
Philips Components Product specification
Fusible chip resistor
size 1206
FRC01
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal
resistance are taken from the E24
series for resistors with a tolerance of
±5%. The values of the E24 series are
in accordance with
“IEC publication 63”.
Fusing characteristics
The resistors will fuse without the risk
of fire and within an indicated range of
overload. Fusing means that the
resistive value of the resistor
increases at least 100 times;
see Figs 1 and 2.
The fusing characteristic is measured
under constant voltage with resistors
mounted on a ceramic or glass epoxy
(FR4) substrate; see Fig.3.
Fig.1 Fusing characteristic: 10 Ω ≤ R < 240 Ω,
measured using ceramic board material.
This graph is based on measured data which
may deviate according to the application.
handbook, halfpage
102
10
1
10−1
10−2
10−3
8 10420
CCA852
6